

OLMSTED COUNTY BPOU CONVENTION CALL

TO: Delegates and Alternates of Republicans of Olmsted County **FROM:** Wendy Phillips, Chair of Republicans of Olmsted County

Pursuant to Article IX of the Republican Party of Minnesota Constitution, a Convention for Republicans of Olmsted County Basic Political Organizational Unit (BPOU) is hereby called to meet:

Tuesday - February 18, 2025 Eagles Club - 917 15th Ave SE, Rochester

Call to Order - 6:30pm Registration Opens - 5:30pm / Registration Closes - 6:45pm

The 2025 Republicans of Olmsted County Convention shall be composed of Delegates and Alternates elected at the 2024 Olmsted County Precinct Caucuses and residing within the boundaries of Olmsted County.

The Convention shall be held for the purpose of:

- 1. Election of Olmsted County Executive Committee Officers, Central Committee Members-at-Large, and State Central Committee Delegates and Alternates.
- 2. Transaction of other business as may properly come before the Convention.

Registration Fee: FREE for Delegates, Alternates, and guests. Guests must be accompanied by a Delegate. Limit 1 guest per Delegate.

Wendy Phillips - Chair Olmsted County Republican Party

Prepared and Paid for by Republicans of Olmsted County. P.O. Box 6201, Rochester MN 55903. Not authorized by any Candidate of Candidate's Committee.